

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 372 of 2023**

The New India Assurance Company Limited

... **Appellant**

-Versus-

Meena Devi & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents :

04/30.04.2025 The matter was listed before the Lawazima Board on 28.11.2023 and
30.07.2024 and in spite of that the defect has not been removed as yet.

2. As prayed, further two weeks' time after summer vacation is allowed
to remove the defects.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/