

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. No. 372 of 2023**

The New India Assurance Company Limited Appellant

Versus

Meena Devi & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

For Respondents :

Oral Order

05 / Dated : 11.12.2025

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the surviving defects with respect to deposit of the statutory amount, as pointed out by the office, failing which this misc. appeal shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra
Uploaded
12.12.2025